
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040910-2025 

Award

Oceanwise Marine Thames Vector

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-040910
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056126 (view related notices)
Published 17 July 2025, 12:28pm

Scope 

Reference

C29631

Description

Data licence for up to 20 local and up to 50 remote users x4 multiplier). Comprising the
following datasets for UK waters; (x6 Multiplier). Ow-MTX-MTF, 25-01; Marine Themes
Vector – Feature Layers only excl. Geology. Competition is absent for technical reasons
as Oceanwise is the only supplier of this data.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040910-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040910-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056126


Page 2 to 4

Contract 2. Oceanwise Marine Thames Vector

Supplier

Oceanwise Limited

Contract value

£22,549.54 excluding VAT

£27,059.45 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

12 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

13 August 2025 to 12 August 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 4

CPV classifications

90700000 - Environmental services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Oceanwise Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQQB-6568-ZDTV

6-7 Delta Park, Wilsom Road

Alton

GU34 2RQ

United Kingdom

Email: info@oceanwise.eu

mailto:info@oceanwise.eu


Page 4 to 4

Region: UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2. Oceanwise Marine Thames Vector

Contracting authority 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNBD-3289-CDGX

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@defra.gov.uk

Website: https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@defra.gov.uk
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 2. Oceanwise Marine Thames Vector
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Oceanwise Limited

	Contracting authority
	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS


		2026-02-24T00:46:16+0000
	TCPDF




